)

)

)

## IN THE PROBATE COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF DENNIS MITCHELL WHITESIDE, DECEASED

TO: The Cole Law Firm, LLC, 401 Lee St., Ste. 301, Decatur, AL 35601

IRS Collection Advisory Office, 1555 Poydras St., Ste. 220-Stop 65, New Orleans, LA 70112-3747

M & T Bank, 2311 Highland Ave. S., Ste. 330, Birmingham, AL 35205

Capital One Bank (USA), N.A., 7601 Penn Ave. S., Ste. A650, Minneapolis, MN 55423

Discover Bank c/o DCM Services, LLC, 7601 Penn Ave., S., Ste. A600, Minneapolis, MN 55423-5004

AscensionPoint Recovery Services, LLC, on behalf of Synchrony Bank, 200 Coon Rapids Blvd., Ste. 200, Coon Rapids, MN 55433

Dwayne Whiteside, 406 Nature Walk Blvd. SW, Huntsville, AL 35824

Michael Whiteside, whereabouts unknown

Denise Whiteside Callahan, 16 Tilley Basin, Candler, NC 28715

## ANY OTHER INTERESTED PARTY, WHETHER THEY BE PERSONS OF UNSOUND MIND OR MINORS

You are hereby notified that Zachary H. Starnes, Personal Representative of the Estate of DENNIS MITCHELL WHITESIDE, deceased, did on the 30<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2020, report to this Court that the estate of DENNIS MITCHELL WHITESIDE, deceased, is insolvent. Pursuant to the Code of Alabama § 43-2-707, the estate of DENNIS MITCHELL WHITESIDE, deceased, was declared insolvent on 7<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2020 and the administrator of said estate shall appear on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2021 at 9:30 O'clock A.M., and make a final settlement of his administration, at which time you can appear and contest the same, if you see proper.

Given under my hand this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2020.

Judge of Probate

Publish once for three (3) consecutive weeks: